

Lincoln Financial Group is the marketing name for Lincoln National Corporation and its affiliates.

The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company

8801 Indian Hills Drive Omaha, NE 68114-4066 Toll free (800) 423-2765 www.LFG.com

March 16, 2017

Kevin Clark Mountain Regional Services, Inc. 50 Allegiance Circle Evanston, WY 82930

Re: Policy Number(s)

000400001000 000010001236

Group I.D. CBSAMOUNT

Coverage(s) Amendment Effective Date(s)

Voluntary Life 01/01/2017 Life and AD&D 01/01/2017

Dear Kevin Clark:

Enclosed you will find Amendments and revised policies. As requested, we have changed the Dependent Age to 26 regardless of student or marital status.

Please note that changes have been incorporated into your policies and certificates due to compliance updates. This does not change the original intent of your policy.

Revised certificates are located on The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company website, www.lincoln4benefits.com. A supply of printed certificates can be requested from Client Services at the telephone number or email address below.

It is very important that we receive a signed copy of the Amendment for our records. Please fax the signed copy to 877-573-6177. If we do not hear from you within 30 days, payment of the required premium will be considered acceptance of the amendment as issued.

If you have any questions on this change, please feel free to contact your broker or Customer Service Professional at 800-423-2765, or via email at <u>ClientServices@LFG.com</u>. Thank you for giving The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company an opportunity to serve you.

Sincerely,

The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company

Enclosures



Lincoln Financial Group is the marketing name for Lincoln National Corporation and its affiliates.

The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company

8801 Indian Hills Drive Omaha, NE 68114-4066 Toll free (800) 423-2765 www.LFG.com

AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE PART OF GROUP POLICY NO.: 000400001000-09627

ISSUED TO: Mountain Regional Services, Inc.

The Participation Agreement / Application is amended to reflect the following requested changes.

Changed the Dependent Age to age 26 regardless of student or marital status.

The effective date of this amendment is January 1, 2017; but only with respect to losses incurred on or after that date. Nothing contained in this amendment shall change any of the terms and conditions of this Policy; except as stated above.

THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Officer of the Company

Accepted by the Group Policyholder this	day of	20
By	Title	